
Egg Harbor Township Parks and Recreation Department

2024-2025 Youth Recreation Basketball League

Grade 7/8 Boys Division Game Schedule

Head Coaches
Adam Sych

Alex Christodoulou
Andrew Pessano
Brian Workman

Jason Carroll

Lonnie Haney

Matt Jacobs

• CHECK EXACT DAYS AND TIMES CAREFULLY / ALL GAMES WILL START ON TIME / ALL GAMES EHT

COMMUNITY CENTER

• Team Pictures Night—Thursday, January 16th Time TBD

RECREATION

Mon
Tue
Tue
Wed

Date
1/13
1/14
1/14
1/15

Time
8:15
7:15
8:15
8:15

Game
Workman v Sych

Haney v Carroll
Workman v Pessano

Christodoulou v Jacobs

py
Mon
Tue
Tue
Thu

py
Tue
Wed
Thu

py
Mon
Mon
Tue
Wed

pY
Tue
Thu

Date
1/6
1/7
1/7
1/9

Date
1/21
1/22
1/23

Date
2/3
2/3
2/4
2/5

Date
2/18
2/20

Date
3/3

Time
8:15
7:30
8:30
8:15

Time
8:15
8:15
8:15

Time
7:15
8:15
8:15
8:15

Time
8:15
8:15

Time
8:15

Game
Haney v Pessano
Jacobs v Carroll

Sych v Christodoulou
Pessano v Sych

Game
Haney v Jacobs
Workman v Christodoulou
Carroll v Pessano

Ga me
Carroll v Haney
Pessano v Workman

Jacobs v Sych
Jacobs v Christodoulou

Game
Carroll v Workman

Sych vJacobs

Game
Christodoulou v Haney

py
Tue
Wed
Thu
Thu

py
Mon
Tue
Thu

py
Mon
Wed
Thu

Date
1/28
1/29
1/30
1/30

Date
2/10
2/11
2/13

Date
2/24
2/26
2/27

Time
8:30
8:15
7:15
8:15

Time
7:15
8:15
8:15

Time
8:15
8:15
8:15

Game
Carroll v Sych
Haney v Workman
Jacobs v Workman

Pessano v Christodoulou

Game
Workman v Haney
Christodoulou v Pessano

Sych v Carroll

Game
Pessano v Jacobs
Sych v Haney

Christodoulou v Carroll

py
TB D
TBD
TBD

PLAYOFFS
Time

TBD TBD

TBD TBD

TBD TBD

Game

seed lv seed 4

seed 2 v seed 3
Championship

• A
•

•

4
:1.



Egg Harbor Township Parks and Recreation Department
2024-2025 Youth Recreation Basketball League
Grade 7/8 Boys Division Game Schedule

RECREATION

Please carry your basketball sneakers into the gym, especially during conditions with snow or sand in parking lot.
Thank you!

1. The first team listed is the Home Team, sits on the right side of the scorers’ table when facing the court. Teams’
ore-game warm-up is on the opposite side of court from their bench.

2. For cancellations due to inclement weather, parents must contact us or check for notifications in one of three
ways: phone, Recreation webpage, Recreation Facebook.

A. Check for an “Alert” at the top of our webpage www.ehtrec.com
B. Check for posting on Parks & Recreation Facebook page
C. You may call the Recreation office at 272-8120 up until 4:30 p.m. on weeknights.

If you do not hear any update on your game, the game is on as scheduled and you should report to gym
at your game time.

3. Due to time constraints, some games canceled due to weather may not be able to be made up.

4. Players may not bring their own basketballs to the gym. No shooting is permitted during time-outs. Time
between games is to be used for warming up by the two teams who will play next.

5. Please be aware of the following: No food or drink, except water, is permitted in the gym. No street shoes are
allowed on gym floors.

Parent Reminders:
1. Be knowledgeable of the game.
2. Remember children are involved in organized sports for their enjoyment, not yours.
3. Be supportive. Be sure the player attends practices; pick player up on time.
4. Teach your child that hard work and an honest effort are often more important than a victory.
5. Help your child work toward skill improvement and good sportsmanship in every game. Your child will then be a
winner, even in defeat.
6. Do not ridicule or yell at any child for making a mistake or losing a game. Show your child positive reinforcement.
7. Encourage good sportsmanship by demonstrating positive support for all players, coaches, and offici&s at every game.
8. Recognize the value and importance of volunteer coaches, referees, and officials and give them their due respect.
9. Ask your child to treat teammates, opposing players, coaches, fans, and officials with respect.
10. Encourage communication between coach and parent.
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