



### **Head Coaches**

Adam Sych
Alex Christodoulou
Andrew Pessano
Brian Workman
Jason Carroll
Lonnie Haney
Matt Jacobs

- CHECK EXACT DAYS AND TIMES CAREFULLY / ALL GAMES WILL START ON TIME / ALL GAMES EHT COMMUNITY CENTER
- Team Pictures Night Thursday, January 16th Time TBD

Day Mon Tue Tue Thu	Date 1/6 1/7 1/7 1/9	Time 8:15 7:30 8:30 8:15	Game Haney v Pessano Jacobs v Carroll Sych v Christodoulou Pessano v Sych	Day Mon Tue Tue Wed	Date 1/13 1/14 1/14 1/15	Time 8:15 7:15 8:15 8:15	Game Workman v Sych Haney v Carroll Workman v Pessano Christodoulou v Jacobs
Day Tue Wed Thu	Date 1/21 1/22 1/23	Time 8:15 8:15 8:15	Game Haney v Jacobs Workman v Christodoulou Carroll v Pessano	Day Tue Wed Thu Thu	Date 1/28 1/29 1/30 1/30	Time 8:30 8:15 7:15 8:15	Game Carroll v Sych Haney v Workman Jacobs v Workman Pessano v Christodoulou
Day Mon Mon Tue Wed	Date 2/3 2/3 2/4 2/5	Time 7:15 8:15 8:15 8:15	Game Carroll v Haney Pessano v Workman Jacobs v Sych Jacobs v Christodoulou	Day Mon Tue Thu	Date 2/10 2/11 2/13	Time 7:15 8:15 8:15	Game Workman v Haney Christodoulou v Pessano Sych v Carroll
Day Tue Thu	Date 2/18 2/20	Time 8:15 8:15	Game Carroll v Workman Sych v Jacobs Game	Day Mon Wed Thu	Date 2/24 2/26 2/27	Time 8:15 8:15 8:15	Game Pessano v Jacobs Sych v Haney Christodoulou v Carroll
Mon	3/3	8:15	Christodoulou v Haney				

#### PLAYOFFS

I ALL I VI I V								
Day	<u>Date</u>	Time	<u>Game</u>					
TBD	TBD	TBD	seed 1 v seed 4					
TBD	TBD	TBD	seed 2 v seed 3					
TBD	TBD	TBD	Championship					

# Egg Harbor Township Parks and Recreation Department 2024-2025 Youth Recreation Basketball League Grade 7/8 Boys Division Game Schedule



## Please carry your basketball sneakers into the gym, especially during conditions with snow or sand in parking lot. Thank you!

- 1. The first team listed is the Home Team, sits on the right side of the scorers' table when facing the court. Teams' pre-game warm-up is on the opposite side of court from their bench.
- 2. For cancellations due to inclement weather, parents must contact us or check for notifications in one of three ways: phone, Recreation webpage, Recreation Facebook.
  - A. Check for an "Alert" at the top of our webpage www.ehtrec.com
  - B. Check for posting on Parks & Recreation Facebook page
  - C. You may call the Recreation office at 272-8120 up until 4:30 p.m. on weeknights.

    If you do not hear any update on your game, the game is on as scheduled and you should report to gym at your game time.
- 3. Due to time constraints, some games canceled due to weather may not be able to be made up.
- 4. Players may not bring their own basketballs to the gym. No shooting is permitted during time-outs. Time between games is to be used for warming up by the two teams who will play next.
- 5. Please be aware of the following: No food or drink, except water, is permitted in the gym. No street shoes are allowed on gym floors.

### **Parent Reminders:**

- 1. Be knowledgeable of the game.
- 2. Remember children are involved in organized sports for their enjoyment, not yours.
- 3. Be supportive. Be sure the player attends practices; pick player up on time.
- 4. Teach your child that hard work and an honest effort are often more important than a victory.
- 5. Help your child work toward skill improvement and good sportsmanship in every game. Your child will then be a winner, even in defeat.
- 6. Do not ridicule or yell at any child for making a mistake or losing a game. Show your child positive reinforcement.
- 7. Encourage good sportsmanship by demonstrating positive support for all players, coaches, and officials at every game.
- 8. Recognize the value and importance of volunteer coaches, referees, and officials and give them their due respect.
- 9. Ask your child to treat teammates, opposing players, coaches, fans, and officials with respect.
- 10. Encourage communication between coach and parent.